

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1084 of 2019

Appellant :- Mohammad Haneef Khan And Anr.

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Govind Saran Hajela

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Heard Sri G.S. Hajela, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Issue notice.

Summon the lower court record within six weeks.

List after six weeks for consideration of prayer for bail before the appropriate Bench.

Learned A.G.A., if so desires, may file objection by the next date fixed.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.) (Ramesh Sinha,J.)

Order Date :- 13.2.2019

Shiraz