



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1084 of 2019

Mohammad Haneef Khan And Anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ambreesh Kumar, Govind Saran Hajela,
Mithilesh Kumar Gautam, Saral Singh,
Sharad Chand Rai, Tripurari Pal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Trivedi

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

On the request of Shri Ambreesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants,
list this case again on 31.3.2026.

March 24, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)